Oracle® Project Portfolio Management Integration Pack for Primavera P6 and JD Edwards EnterpriseOne 3.1 - Release Notes

Release 3.1

Part No. E20584-04

September 2012



Oracle Project Portfolio Management Integration Pack for Primavera P6 and JD Edwards EnterpriseOne 3.1 - Release Notes

Part No. E20584-04

Copyright © 2012, Oracle and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.

Oracle is a registered trademark of Oracle Corporation and/or its affiliates. Other names may be trademarks of their respective owners.

This software and related documentation are provided under a license agreement containing restrictions on use and disclosure and are protected by intellectual property laws. Except as expressly permitted in your license agreement or allowed by law, you may not use, copy, reproduce, translate, broadcast, modify, license, transmit, distribute, exhibit, perform, publish or display any part, in any form, or by any means. Reverse engineering, disassembly, or decompilation of this software, unless required by law for interoperability, is prohibited.

The information contained herein is subject to change without notice and is not warranted to be error-free. If you find any errors, please report them to us in writing.

If this software or related documentation is delivered to the U.S. Government or anyone licensing it on behalf of the U.S. Government, the following notice is applicable:

#### U.S. GOVERNMENT RIGHTS

Programs, software, databases, and related documentation and technical data delivered to U.S. Government customers are "commercial computer software" or "commercial technical data" pursuant to the applicable Federal Acquisition Regulation and agency-specific supplemental regulations. As such, the use, duplication, disclosure, modification, and adaptation shall be subject to the restrictions and license terms set forth in the applicable Government contract, and, to the extent applicable by the terms of the Government contract, the additional rights set forth in FAR 52.227-19, Commercial Computer Software License (December 2007). Oracle USA, Inc., 500 Oracle Parkway, Redwood City, CA 94065.

This software is developed for general use in a variety of information management applications. It is not developed or intended for use in any inherently dangerous applications, including applications which may create a risk of personal injury. If you use this software in dangerous applications, then you shall be responsible to take all appropriate fail-safe, backup, redundancy and other measures to ensure the safe use of this software. Oracle Corporation and its affiliates disclaim any liability for any damages caused by use of this software in dangerous applications.

This software and documentation may provide access to or information on content, products and services from third parties. Oracle Corporation and its affiliates are not responsible for and expressly disclaim all warranties of any kind with respect to third party content, products and services. Oracle Corporation and its affiliates will not be responsible for any loss, costs, or damages incurred due to your access to or use of third party content, products or services.

### **Contents**

Contents	3
Overview of the Oracle Project Portfolio Management Integration Pack for Primavera P6 and JD Edwards EnterpriseOne 3.1	
Oracle Project Portfolio Management Integration Pack for Primavera P6 and JD Edwards EnterpriseOne 3.1: New Features	7
Additional Resources	9

# Overview of the Oracle Project Portfolio Management Integration Pack for Primavera P6 and JD Edwards EnterpriseOne 3.1

This document provides an overview of the value proposition for the Project Portfolio Management Integration Pack for Primavera P6 and JD Edwards EnterpriseOne 3.1. It is a roadmap intended to help you assess the business benefits of the integration pack and plan your information technology (IT) projects and investments.

This document describes new or changed functionality only. Existing functionality from prior releases is not described.

Our goal is to ensure that you leverage technology to its fullest to increase the efficiency and effectiveness of your operations. The final release may not have every feature that is discussed in this document, and a specific feature may become a part of a different application or have a product name that is different from those cited in this document.

The information provided in this document is intended to outline our general product direction and is intended for information purposes. The development, release, and timing of any features or functionality described for Oracle's products remains at the sole discretion of Oracle.

The Project Portfolio Management Integration Pack for Primavera P6 and JD Edwards EnterpriseOne 3.1 delivers seamless synchronization of project data between Primavera P6 and JD Edwards EnterpriseOne.

## Oracle Project Portfolio Management Integration Pack for Primavera P6 and JD Edwards EnterpriseOne 3.1: New Features

The Oracle Project Portfolio Management Integration Pack for Primavera P6 and JD Edwards EnterpriseOne was not functionally changed for the 3.1 release. No new features or functionality were added to the process integration pack (PIP).

The PIP was uplifted to the 3.1 release in order to be compatible with the 3.1 AIA Foundation Pack, which utilizes Oracle's new 11g technology.

For detailed information about the 3.1 AIA Foundation Pack release, see *Oracle Fusion Middleware Release Notes 11g Release 1 (11.1.1.4.0)* 

### **Additional Resources**

There are additional resources that can help your organization learn more about this release.

Resource	Navigation
Process Integration Pack Implementation Guides	Oracle Technology Network:  http://www.oracle.com/technetwork/index.html
Foundation Pack Guides	Oracle Technology Network: http://www.oracle.com/technetwork/index.html
Installation and Upgrade Guide	Oracle Technology Network: http://www.oracle.com/technetwork/index.html

Visit the My Oracle Support/Oracle Metalink website frequently to keep apprised of ongoing changes.

For other sources of documentation, visit <u>Oracle Technology Network: Oracle Documentation</u>. For training opportunities, visit <u>Oracle University</u>.